Go Exploration projects for a period of 12 months following the completion of the acquisition.

The above table is a statement of current intentions as at the date of these submissions.  Intervening
events, including exploration success or failure, may alter the way funds are ultimately applied by the
Company.

5. Financial effect

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet shown below has been prepared on the basis of the
accounting policies normally adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide Shareholders with information on the
assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the Company as noted
below. The historical and pro-forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

18

as it does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to
annual financial statements.

As at 30 June

2024

As at 30 June

2024

Proposed

Acquisition

and Placement

Pro-Forma

£'000 A$'000
1 A$'000 A$'000

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Intangible assets (deferred

exploration costs)
11,949 22,786 7,372 30,158

Investments accounted for using

the equity method
599 1,142 1,142

Deposits to support performance

bonds
67 128 128

Right of use asset 35 67 67

Plant and equipment 7 13 13

Total non-current assets 12,657 24,136 7,372 31,508

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 805 1,535 1,708 3,243

Trade receivables and other

assets
37 71 71

Total current assets 842 1,606 1,708 3,314

Total assets 13,499 25,742 9,080 34,822

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables -159 -303 -303

Employee annual leave provision -44 -84 -84

Lease liability -27 -51 -51

Total current liabilities -230 -438 0 -438

Non-current liabilities

Lease liability -11 -21 -21

Total non-current liabilities -11 -21 0 -21

Total liabilities -241 -459 0 -459

Net assets 13,258 25,283 9,080 34,363

EQUITY

Issued share capital 3,989 7,607 625 8,232

Share premium 28,916 55,143 8,705 63,848

Foreign exchange reserve 1,005 1,916 1,916

Merger reserve 405 772 772

Share based payments reserve 933 1,779 1,779

Retained earnings -21,990 -41,934 -250 -42,184

Total equity 13,258 25,283 9,080 34,363

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

19

Notes:

1. Based on 30 June 2024 GBP:AUD exchange rate of 0.5244.

2. Consideration Shares valued at the ASX:THR closing price of $0.015 on 25 October 2024.  The actual
valuation for accounting purposes will be based on the ASX:THR closing price immediately prior to the
Annual General Meeting approval.

The likely effect of the Proposed Acquisition and Placement (the Transaction) on the Company’s
capital structure, consolidated total assets, total equity interests, annual revenue, annual expenditure
and profit before tax is set out below:

Particulars1
Prior to

Transaction2

Projected
change due to

Transaction

Post-
Transaction –

Pro forma

Percentage
change due to

Transaction

Total Consolidated Assets ($) 25,742,000 9,080,0004 34,822,000 35%

Total Equity ($) 25,283,000 9,080,0004 34,363,000 36%

Annual Revenue3 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Annual Profit3 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Budgeted exploration
expenditure for next reporting
period (12 months)3

1,000,000 750,000 1,750,000 75%

Total No of Shares 378,610,068 624,795,9005 1,003,405,968 165%

Total No of Options 164,150,166 - 164,150,166 0%

Total No of Performance
Rights

1,000,000 - 1,000,000 0%

Total No of Equity Securities 543,760,234 624,795,900 1,168,556,134 115%

Notes:

1. Figures in the Full Year Report are reported in GBP. This table above has been prepared in AUD based
on GBP:AUD exchange rate of 0.5244 at 30 June 2024.

2. Based on the financial accounts in the Company’s Annual Report for the year ended 30 June 2024 (Full
Year Report).

3. As an exploration entity, the Company does not generate any revenue or profit.  Therefore, this analysis
has not been included above.

4. Consideration Shares and Consultant Shares valued at the ASX: THR closing price of $0.015 on 25
October 2024.  The actual valuation for accounting purposes will be based on the ASX: THR closing